

March 11, 2022

Notice of Investee AnyMind Group's Listing Application Withdrawal

Dream Incubator Inc. (hereinafter, "DI") hereby announces that investee AnyMind Group Inc. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Kosuke Sogo) resolved on the date of this notice to cancel its planned issuance and offering of shares for subscription and withdraw its application for the listing of shares on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

Based on its assessment of factors including stock market trends, AnyMind Group will make a comprehensive decision regarding the resumption of listing procedures in the future.

[Reference] AnyMind Group Inc.'s website: https://anymindgroup.com/

Tel: +81-3-5532-3200 / Email: info@dreamincubator.co.jp